## EXTENSION AGREEMENT

In consideration of the extension of the time of payment of the original promissory note hereinafter described, the undersigned, Glenn R. Wilson, Jr. and Constance S. Wilson, Husband and Wife , hereby covenant and agree to pay to the First National Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska, or order, the principal sum of
Fifteen Thousand and 00/100
The original principal note in the amount of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100
The undersigned agrees to pay such extended balance of principal of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100
All of the covenants and agreements in such original note and the Real Estate Mortgage a- lawe-described, other than hereinbefore modified, shall be and remain unchanged and in full force and effect during such extended period. If default be made in payment of any principal sum, the entire principal sum with interest thereon—shall become immediately due and payable at the election of the legal holder thereof.
In further consideration of such extension of time of payment of such indebtedness, I hereby ratify and confirm such mortgage recorded as Doucment #82-004465 in Real Estate Mortgage records of Hall County, Nebraska , as the first mortgage lien upon the real property described therein, and the whole of the title thereto as now owned by me
The undersigned executes this Extension Agreement with reference to and on the faith and credit of their property, which they now own or have an interest in or hereafter may acquire; the express intention being to charge and to continue to charge any and all of such property with the payment of the indebtedness, the payment of which is herein extended.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set this hands this 11th day of April, 1983
Glenn R. Wilson, Jr  Constance S. W. Gan  Constance S. Wilson
STATE OF Nebraska ) COUNTY OF Hall
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this 11th day of April , 1983 by Glenn R. Wilson, Jr. and Constance S. Wilson, Husband and Wife.
My Commission Public  Notary Public  Legal Description: Lot 26 in Block 4 in Replat of Riverside Acres, An Addition to the City of Arena Stand Hill County, Nebraska.

Entered as Document Tip

03-002229

REG. OF DEEDS

FIRST NATIONAL BANK Real Estate Loan Dept. P.O. BOX 1768 GRAND ISLAND, NE SANDIE